- As to Stamp Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined from year
1998 till 2016 and all the disputed points have been settled with the competent
Tax Inspectorate and as to years 2017/2018 had been examined and the
settlement procedures are currently taking place. And as to year 2019, have not
been inspected yet.

- As to Property Tax, the Company is providing tax and it’s paid till December
2019.

EFG-Hermes Holding Company
(Egyptian Joint Stock Company)

Translation of consolidated financial
statements originally issued in Arabic

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December, 2019 (Continued)
(In the notes all amounts are shown in EGP unless otherwise stated)
___________________________________________________________

- 26 -

33- Corresponding figures
As a result of issuing the new Egyptian Accounting Standard No. (49) "Lease
Contracts” (Note no 37), certain adjustments have been made to some comparative
figures in order to conform with the current period presentation as following:
 (As reported)  (Restated)
 for the  for the
 year ended

31/12/2018
Adjustments year ended

31/12/2018
 EGP EGP EGP
Balance sheet
Assets
Fixed assets 213,815,107 292,534,071 506,349,178
Leased assets 2,489,934,226 (2,489,934,226) --
Loans receivables 2,340,876,532 2,524,477,431 4,865,353,963
Account receivables 2,598,363,983 (35,092,235) 2,563,271,748
Other assets 771,523,445 (80,812,184) 690,711,261
Equity and liabilities
Loans and borrowings 2,659,467,623 422,346,365 3,081,813,988
Accounts payable - customers credit
balance 2,561,925,913 (16,453,599) 2,545,472,314
Creditors and other credit balances 2,062,678,665 (181,607,020) 1,881,071,645
Other reserves 3,861,768,238 7,151,547 3,868,919,785
Retained earnings 3,597,789,315 (20,254,702) 3,577,534,613
Non - controlling interests 437,723,286 (9,734) 437,713,552

 for the  for the
 year ended

31/12/2018
Adjustments year ended

31/12/2018
 EGP EGP EGP
Income statement
Revenues from leasing activities 770,665,873 (267,532,449) 503,133,424
Other income 170,793,067 (24,623,925) 146,169,142
Foreign currencies differences 365,806,588 (6,664,165) 359,142,423
Interest expense (1,006,850,241) (53,007,177) (1,059,857,418)
General administrative expenses (2,652,058,528) 80,475,702 (2,571,582,826)
Depreciation and amortization (335,213,085) 259,791,712 (75,421,373)
Profit for the year 1,059,560,453 (11,560,302) 1,048,000,151
Owners of the Company 1,023,896,030 (11,550,568) 1,012,345,462
Non - controlling interests 35,664,423 (9,734) 35,654,689

EFG-Hermes Holding Company
(Egyptian Joint Stock Company)

Translation of consolidated financial
statements originally issued in Arabic

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December, 2019 (Continued)
(In the notes all amounts are shown in EGP unless otherwise stated)
___________________________________________________________

- 27 -

34- Group’s entities
The parent company owns the following subsidiaries:

 Direct ownership Indirect ownership
 %  %

Financial Brokerage Group 99.87  0.09
Egyptian Fund Management Group 88.51  11.49
Egyptian Portfolio Management Group 66.33  33.67